General
Product Code 40400 40401 42691 88658 88659 88660 88661 88662 88663
Nominal Wattage [W] 20 20 20 35 35 35 35 35 35
Format MR16 MR16 MR16 MR16 MR16 MR16 MR16 MR16 MR16
MR16 MR16 MR16 MR16 MR16 MR16 MR16 MR16 MR16
51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51
glass glass glass glass glass  glass glass glass glass
Aluminized Aluminized Aluminized Aluminized Aluminized Aluminized Aluminized Aluminized Aluminized

1 [ºC] 200 200 200 300 300 300 300 300 300
2 [ºC] 200 200 200 300 300 300 300 300 300
1 Measured at centre of MR16 lens, in vertical base-up position
2
Watts Operating
Position
Length
[mm]
Order Code Cap /
Base
Colour CBCP
 [cd]
Rated Average
Life [Hr]
Pack Qty Product Code
20 54.5 CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/SP 830 9000 12000 12 40400
20 54.5 CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/FL 830 2900 12000 12 40401
20 54.5 CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/WFL 830 1500 12000 12 42691
35 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/SP 930 16000 10000* 12 88658
35 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/FL 930 5500 10000* 12 88659
35 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/WFL 930 3000 10000* 12 88660
35 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/SP 942 16000 12000* 12 88661
35 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/FL 942 5500 12000* 12 88662
35 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/WFL 942 3000 12000* 12 88663
* Initial rating at time of launch.  Testing continues to establish final design life.
Specification summary
2
Spectral power distribution